

## Dane County Department of Human Services Division of Adult Community Services

Director – Shawn Tessmann Division Administrator – Todd Campbell

JOE PARISI
DANE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

## 2020 SECTION 85.21 PUBLIC HEARING

In accordance with Section 85.21 of Wisconsin Statutes, the public is invited to make comment on Dane County Department of Human Services 2020 application:

Friday, October 18, 2019 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. City County Building Room 351 210 Marin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Madison, WI 53703

The Dane County Department of Human Services has budgeted State aid funds for transportation service to elderly and disabled individuals. The proposed projects are derived from the 2019 -2023 Coordinated Public Transit-Human Services Transportation Plan for Dane County. A draft summary of the application will be available to the public September 30, 2019 through October 14, 2019, from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm at the Dane County Department of Human Services Reception area, 1202 Northport Dr., Madison, WI 53704 and at the County Clerk Office, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Madison, WI 53703. Written comments may be submitted to the attention of Jane Betzig, Dane County Department of Human Services, 1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704 or <a href="mailto:betzig.jane@countyofdane.com">betzig.jane@countyofdane.com</a> on or before October 14, 2019. If you need an interpreter, translator, materials in alternate formats or other accommodations, please contact Jan Neitzel-Knox at 608-242-6489 or <a href="mailto:Neitzel-Knox@countyofdane.com">Neitzel-Knox@countyofdane.com</a> by October 3, 2019. The City County Building is accessible to the public. Contact Janet Neitzel-Knox if you require transportation to attend the Public Hearing.